
 
           Regd. Office: PSEB  HEAD OFFICE, THE MALL, PATIALA-147001 (PUNJAB) 

 

Corrigendum No. 6      Dated: 04.12.2015 
cum 

           Notice 
 

Recruitment for the various posts against CRA No. 285/15 and 286/15 in PSPCL 

 

14 vacancies of Assistant Manager/HR (Post Code-12) had been advertised vide CRA 285/15. 

The same has been reviewed by the corporation and it has now been decided to recruit 10 no.  

AM/HR instead of 14 vacancies advertised earlier vide CRA 285/15. Accordingly, the detailed 

category-wise bifurcation for 10 no. posts of AM/HR is as follows:- 

 

Name of 

Post 

Post 

Code 

Category Total no. 

of 

vacancies 
Gen. SC BC 

Ex-

servicemen 

Physically 

Handicapped 

Sports 

Person 

Freedom 

Fighter 

Assistant 

Manager/ 

HR 12 

3 1 1 0 0 0 0 

10 

Unfilled/ 

Backlog 
1 1 0 2 0 1 0 

 
 

Note: 
 

All the candidates who have applied against various posts advertised vide CRA 285/15 

and 286/15 informed that: 
 

i)      Demo/mock test will be available at PSPCL's website www.pspcl.in tentatively from 

11.12.2015 onwards. Candidates can visit PSPCL's website for the mock online test, 

which can be practiced by the candidate. 
 

IT IS CLARIFIED THAT DEMO/MOCK TEST ARE PURELY FOR PRACTICE PUPOSE 

ONLY. 
 

 

ii)        Schedule of examination for Phase-1 examination {LDC/Cashier, UDC (General) and 

UDC (Accounts)} will be made available on PSPCL website www.pspcl.in. For rest of 

the categories, the schedule is likely to be uploaded shortly and candidates are 

requested to visit PSPCL website regularly to check the same. 

 

 

Dy. Secy./Rectt. 

          PSPCL, Patiala. 

 

 


